Cl Y O F
WEST CHICAGO

WHERE HISTORY & PROGRESS MEET

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY, AUGUST 21,2023 - 7:00 P.M.
475 MAIN STREET, WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

REVISED AGENDA!
1. Call to Order

2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
3. Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum
4. Public Participation

The opportunity to speak to the City Council is provided for those who have a
question or comment on an agenda item or a City of West Chicago issue. The City
Council appreciates hearing from our residents and your thoughts and questions
are valued. The City Council strives to make the best decisions for the City and
public input is very helpful.

Respect for the duties of the City Council and for the democratic process will be
adhered to — in this regard, civility and a sense of decorum will be strictly followed.
All speakers must address their comments to the Mayor. Comments that are
personally condescending will not be permitted. Speakers shall be courteous and
should not make statements that are personally disrespectful to members of the City
Council or City staff.

Please use the podium in the center aisle. Please announce your name and address
(if acceptable) before commencing — all public comments are limited to three (3)
minutes and each citizen will be permitted to speak only once. It is the City
Council’s policy not to engage in dialogue during Public Comment. Any questions
raised will be addressed by City staff or an elected official outside of the City
Council meeting.

5. City Council Meeting Minutes of August 7, 2023

6. Corporate Disbursement Report
- August 21, 2023 ($1,381,652.06)

! Wording for Item 7.F. was revised.
475 Main Street T (630) 293-2200

West Chicago, 1llinois F (630) 293-3028
60185 www.westchicago.org

Ruben Pineda
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7. Consent Agenda

Infrastructure Committee:

A.

Resolution No. 23-R-0068 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to
Execute with Engineering Enterprises, Inc. of Sugar Grove, IL for
Professional Engineering Services Related to the Preparation of Lead
Service Line Replacement Plan (for an amount not to exceed $68,184.00).

Resolution No. 23-R-0069 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to
Execute a Contract Agreement with Alliance Contractors, Inc. of
Woodstock, Illinois for the Klein Road Culvert Replacement Project (for
an amount not to exceed $622,932.62).

Public Affairs Committee:

C.

D.

Approve the CF Cycle for Life Event Permit — Scheduled for Saturday,
September 23, 2023.

Ordinance No. 23-0-0029 — An Ordinance Modifying Chapter 4, Article I,
Building Code, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of West Chicago.

Items Not Sent to Committee:

E.

Ordinance No. 23-0-0028 — An Ordinance Approving a Special Use Permit
for an Adult Educational Facility to Operate a CDL Training School — 1280
Powis Road.

Resolution No. 23-R-0075 — Permanent Easement and Plat of Dedication
for a Portion of Hahndorf Street for Roadwy Purposes.

Resolution No. 23-R-0076 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to
Execute an Amended Intergovernmental Agreement with the County of
DuPage for the Klein Road Culvert Replacement Project.

Concur with the Mayor’s Appointment of David J. Sabathne to the
Economic Development Commission for a Term Ending April 2026.

Concur with the Mayor’s Appointment of Omar Espinosa to the Economic
Development Commission for a Term Ending April 2026.

Concur with the Mayor’s Appointment of Joe Ventimiglia to the Economic
Development Commission for a Term Ending April 2026.
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K. Concur with the Mayor’s Appointment of Sarah Harms to the Economic
Development Commission for a Term Ending April 2026.
L. Concur with the Mayor’s Appointment of Mark Muron to the Economic
Development Commission for a Term Ending April 2026.
G. Concur with the Mayor’s Appointment of Steve Beles to the Economic
Development Commission for a Term Ending April 2026.
8. Reports by Committees
9. Unfinished Business
10. New Business
11. Correspondence and Announcements

Upcoming Meetings

August 22,2023 Historical Preservation Commission
September S, 2023 Finance Committee
12. Mayor’s Comments

13. Adjournment



CITY OF WEST CHICAGO - 475 Main Street
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
Regular Meeting
August 7, 2023

1. Call to Order. Mayor Pro Tem Lori Chassee called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. on
August 7, 2023.

2. Pledge of Allegiance. Alderman Sheahan led all in the Pledge of Allegiance.

3. Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum.

Roll call found Lori Chassee, Dan Beebe, Melissa Birch Ferguson, Sandy Dimas, Heather
Brown, John C. Smith, Jr., Joseph C. Morano, Alton Hallett, Christine Dettmann, Rebecca Stout,
Jayme Sheahan, Christopher Swiatek, and Jeanne Short were present. Mayor Ruben Pineda
was absent. The Mayor Pro Tem announced a quorum.

Also in attendance were City Administrator Michael Guttman, Public Works Director Mehul
Patel, Assistant Community Development Director John Sterrett and City Attorney Pat Bond.

Mayor Pro Tem explained why Mayor Pineda was not present. His wife was attacked for a third
time in a year by a neighbor’s dogs, this time one of their dogs was bitten too; unfortunately the
Pineda’s dog passed.

4. Public Participation. None

5. City Council Meeting Minutes of July 17, 2023. Alderman Morano made a motion,
seconded by Alderman Birch Ferguson, to approve the minutes of July 17, 2023.

Voting Aye by Roll Call Vote: Chassee, Beebe, Birch Ferguson, Dimas, Brown, Smith, Jr.,
Morano, Dettmann, Stout, Hallett, Sheahan, Swiatek, and Short. Motion carried.

6. Corporate Disbursement Report. Alderman Dimas made a motion, seconded by Alderman
Dettmann to approve the August 7, 2023, Corporate Disbursement Report in the amount of
$1,493,494.18.

Voting Aye by Roll Call Vote: Chassee, Beebe, Birch Ferguson, Dimas, Brown, Smith, Jr.,
Morano, Dettmann, Stout, Hallett, Sheahan, Swiatek, and Short. Motion carried.

7. Consent Agenda
* Infrastructure Committee:

A. Reject — Bids for the North Public Works Garage Insulation Project — 135 W.
Grandlake Blvd.

B. Resolution No. 23-R-0067 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a
Contract with Anthony Roofing Tecta America, LLC of Aurora, lllinois, for the Base Bid
and Alternate Bid for the Public Works Garage Re-Roofing Project (for an amount not
to exceed $215,000.00).

C. Resolution No. 23-0-0070 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute Change
Order No. 1 of the Professional Engineering Design Services Contract with Gewalt
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Hamilton Associates, Inc. for the IL 38 and Technology Boulevard Traffic Signal
Project (for an amount not to exceed $27,300.00).

Alderman Morano made a motion, seconded by Alderman Swiatek, to approve the above items.

Voting Aye by Roll Call Vote: Chassee, Beebe, Birch Ferguson, Dimas, Brown, Smith, Jr.,
Morano, Dettmann, Stout, Hallett, Sheahan, Swiatek, and Short. Motion carried.

*Public Affairs Committee:

D. Resolution No. 23-R-0062 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an

Intergovernmental Agreement with the West Chicago Fire District Regarding Certain
Code Enforcement Matters.

E. Approve —Marketing and Communications Strategic Plan.

Alderman Chassee made a motion, seconded by Alderman Dimas, to approve the above items.

Voting Aye by Roll Call Vote: Chassee, Beebe, Birch Ferguson, Dimas, Brown, Smith, Jr.,
Morano, Dettmann, Stout, Hallett, Sheahan, Swiatek, and Short. Motion carried.

*Items Not Sent to Committee:

F.

Resolution No. 23-R-0063 - A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an
Intergovernmental Agreement By and Between the lllinois Office of the Comptroller
and the City of West Chicago Regarding Access to the Comptroller's Local Debt
Recovery Program.

Resolution No. 23-R-0065 — A Resolution Approving a Plat of Easement and
Abrogration for Storm Water Drainage, Detention and Retention with Midwest
Industrial Funds — 537 Discovery Drive.

. Resolution No. 23-R-0066 — A Resolution Approving a Plat of Easement for

Watermain and Sanitary Sewer with Midwest Industrial Funds — 537 Discovery Drive.

Ordinance No. 23-0-0067 — An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the
City of West Chicago — Atrticle VII, Sec. 4-111 Relating to the Definition of Default.

Resolution No. 23-R-0071 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an
Agreement with the MuniReg LLC Regarding Certain Code Enforcement Matters
Related to Vacant and Foreclosed Properties.

Alderman Chassee made a motion, seconded by Alderman Smith, Jr., to approve the above

items.

Voting Aye by Roll Call Vote: Chassee, Beebe, Birch Ferguson, Dimas, Brown, Smith, Jr.,
Morano, Dettmann, Stout, Hallett, Sheahan, Swiatek, and Short. Motion carried.
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8. Reports by Committees: None

9. Unfinished Business: None

10. New Business:

Alderman Dettmann asked that, without objection, staff to look at the fines associated with the
owner whose dog bites humans and their animals to create a financial reason why owners
should keep their dogs under control. Several Aldermen shared their own stories of
neighborhood dogs venturing off of others’ properties and impacting them and their pets. Staff
will research the request.

11. Correspondence and Announcements

Upcoming Meetings

August 14, 2023 Development Committee
August 15, 2023 Plan Commission/ZBA
August 21, 2023 Public Affairs Committee

12. Mayor’'s Comments. None

At 7:18 p.m., Alderman Stout made a motion, seconded by Alderman Hallett to adjourn the
meeting. All Aldermen voted aye by Voice Vote.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael Guttman
City Administrator



CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
August 21, 2023

OPERATING ACCOUNT

FUNDED BY:

GENERAL FUND

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND

SEWER FUND

WATER FUND

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND

MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS FUND

COMMUTER PARKING FUND

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE:

SIGNATURE:

1,381,652.06

216,299.94

2,115.06

292,204.68

533,160.57

327,564.37

7,383.59

1,500.00

1,423.85



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: 08/17/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:28:32 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G468’ and transact.ck_date='20230821 00:00:00.000
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —-—-—————-——————-— VENDOR———— === DEPT-DIV = = ————- DESCRIPTION-—-—---- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 96277 08/21/23 13879 4 IMPRINT 010208 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS 0.00 652.96
105100 96278 08/21/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 053443 MANAGED IT SERVICES 0.00 5,530.50
105100 96278 08/21/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 063448 MANAGED IT SERVICES 0.00 5,530.50
105100 96278 08/21/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 010203 MANAGED IT SERVICES 0.00 5,530.50
105100 96278 08/21/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 053443 SAAS - DATTO BACKUP 0.00 1,115.00
105100 96278 08/21/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 063448 SAAS - DATTO BACKUP 0.00 1,115.00
105100 96278 08/21/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 010203 DATTO BACKUP 0.00 1,115.00
105100 96278 08/21/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 053443 APPLICATION DEVELOPMEN 0.00 616.66
105100 96278 08/21/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 063448 APPLICATION DEVELOPMEN 0.00 616.67
105100 96278 08/21/23 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 010203 APPLICATION DEVELOPMEN 0.00 616.67
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 21,786.50
105100 96279 08/21/23 4354 A & G GLASS INC 010921 INVOICE #6521 DATED 07 0.00 224.00
105100 96280 08/21/23 13637 A.R.S. HVAC SUPPLY INC 010921 INVOICE #0024713 DATED 0.00 286.48
105100 96280 08/21/23 13637 A.R.S. HVAC SUPPLY INC 010921 ESTIMATE #2106 DATED 0 0.00 897.94
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,184.42
105100 96281 08/21/23 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 011028 JULY 2023 0.00 28.32
105100 96281 08/21/23 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010510 JULY 2023 0.00 20.84
105100 96281 08/21/23 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063447 JULY 2023 0.00 20.83
105100 96281 08/21/23 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 053443 JULY 2023 0.00 20.90
105100 96281 08/21/23 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010613 JULY 2023 0.00 51.73
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 142.62
105100 96282 08/21/23 5384 AIRGAS USA LLC 010925 INVOICE #5500979779 DA 0.00 272.79
105100 96283 08/21/23 15732 AL WARREN OIL CO. INC. 01 3200 GALS RFG & 2200 D 0.00 11,130.24
105100 96283 08/21/23 15732 AL WARREN OIL CO. INC. 01 3200 GALS RFG & 2200 D 0.00 7,789.76
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 18,920.00
105100 96284 08/21/23 11546 ALL TYPES ELEVATORS INC. 063448 INVOICE #20126225 DATE 0.00 206.00
105100 96285 08/21/23 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 083453 PURCHASE OF ASPHALT MA 0.00 207.70
105100 96285 08/21/23 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 083453 PURCHASE OF ASPHALT MA 0.00 1,966.64
105100 96285 08/21/23 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 083453 PURCHASE OF ASPHALT MA 0.00 574.19
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,748.53
105100 96286 08/21/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1KXR-1FT4-MD 0.00 120.10
105100 96286 08/21/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1T1D-RL76-JN 0.00 80.53
105100 96286 08/21/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 043439 INVOICE #11F4-G3Q9-KF6 0.00 660.73
105100 96286 08/21/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #16VP-FTP9-6VQ 0.00 48.99
105100 96286 08/21/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #1C6D-7VKX-JC7 0.00 16.73
105100 96286 08/21/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010910 INVOICE #193V-NXKM-HJK 0.00 6.04
105100 96286 08/21/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 053443 INVOICE #193V-NXKM-HJK 0.00 24.13
105100 96286 08/21/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063447 INVOICE #193V-NXKM-HJK 0.00 24.13
105100 96286 08/21/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 063448 INVOICE #193V-NXKM-HJK 0.00 6.04
105100 96286 08/21/23 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #1W3K-GL3D-3R7 0.00 34.08
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,021.50
105100 96287 08/21/23 15777 ARTISTS’ HANDS INC DBA A 011030 EVENT CONTRACT FOR 8/2 0.00 232.50



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: 08/17/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:28:32 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G468’ and transact.ck date=’'20230821 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —————————————— VENDOR—-—-— ——————e—e—— DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION—-————— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 96288 08/21/23 3400 AT&T 053443 6/10-6/21/23 0.00 613.96
105100 96289 08/21/23 14896 AURORA TRUCK CENTER 010925 INVOICE #251457 DATED 0.00 230.05
105100 96290 08/21/23 5774 AWWA SOURCE WATER PROTEC 063447 INVOICE #S0107236 DATE 0.00 83.00
105100 96291 08/21/23 15694 AYRE PRODUCTIONS 011030 PER 1/30/2023 CONTRACT 0.00 1,300.00
105100 96292 08/21/23 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 62292, 8/1/2023; 0.00 14,806.25
105100 96292 08/21/23 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 62262, 7/27/2023; 0.00 480.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 15,286.25
105100 96293 08/21/23 12712 BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 010910 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 915.00
105100 96294 08/21/23 14939 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS 053443 INVOICE #P64321018 DAT 0.00 276.25
105100 96294 08/21/23 14939 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS 053443 INVOICE #P64426037 DAT 0.00 96.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 373.00
105100 96295 08/21/23 14841 BIG TENT EVENTS 011030 FOOD FEST TABLE AND CH 0.00 3,144.50
105100 96296 08/21/23 15779 BILL O’CONNELL DBA BILL 011030 PERFORMANCE CONTRACT B 0.00 2,500.00
105100 96297 08/21/23 6307 CATHY BLOZIS 053443 REIMBURSEMENT TO CATHY 0.00 300.00
105100 96298 08/21/23 7994 BOND DICKSON & ASSOC PC 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 250.00
105100 96298 08/21/23 7994 BOND DICKSON & ASSOC PC 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 3,045.00
105100 96298 08/21/23 7994 BOND DICKSON & ASSOC PC 010201 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 714.00
105100 96298 08/21/23 7994 BOND DICKSON & ASSOC PC 010613 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 3,381.00
105100 96298 08/21/23 7994 BOND DICKSON & ASSOC PC 011028 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 4,977.00
105100 96298 08/21/23 7994 BOND DICKSON & ASSOC PC 011029 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 7,287.00
105100 96298 08/21/23 7994 BOND DICKSON & ASSOC PC 083453 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,176.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 20,830.00
105100 96299 08/21/23 14784 BRADEN BUSINESS SYSTEMS 010613 INVOICE 3 876669 0.00 63.00
105100 96300 08/21/23 15772 BRADY FISHER 010210 UP TO $500 REIMBURSEME 0.00 276.84
105100 96300 08/21/23 15772 BRADY FISHER 010210 UP TO $500 REIMBURSEME 0.00 223.16
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 500.00
105100 96301 08/21/23 15773 CAMBRIDGE SENSORS USA LL 010613 INVOICE # 54813 0.00 179.85
105100 96302 08/21/23 6441 CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 010924 INVOICE #6005058325 DA 0.00 57.23
105100 96303 08/21/23 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-00 0.00 2,450.00
105100 96303 08/21/23 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-00 0.00 1,530.00
105100 96303 08/21/23 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-00 0.00 400.00
105100 96303 08/21/23 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-00 0.00 1,225.00
105100 96303 08/21/23 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 20-R-00 0.00 1,000.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 6,605.00
105100 96304 08/21/23 8746 . CHRISTOPHER B BURKE ENGI 063447 2023 PROFESSIONAL POST 0.00 985.71
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:

DATE: 08/17/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:28:32 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G468’ and transact.ck_date=’20230821 00:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO 1ISSUE DT -—-———————————— VENDOR—-=== ————————- DEPT-DIV @~  ————- DESCRIPTION—-——-——— SALES TAX
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 96316 08/21/23 1289 DIVERSIFIED FLEET SERVIC 043439 QUOTE #QTEQ1420 DATED 0.00
105100 96316 08/21/23 1289 DIVERSIFIED FLEET SERVIC 043439 MISC. WIRE/HARDWARE 0.00
105100 96316 08/21/23 1289 DIVERSIFIED FLEET SERVIC 043439 SOUNDOFF SIGNAL INTELL 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 96317 08/21/23 2344 DUPAGE COUNTY CHILDRENS 010613 INVOICE # WC024 0.00
105100 96318 08/21/23 554 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER 011029 JULY 2023 0.00
105100 96319 08/21/23 12858 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC 010613 INVOICE # 2023-5367 0.00
105100 96320 08/21/23 14796 EBY GRAPHICS INC 043439 INVOICE #10910 DATED 0 0.00
105100 96321 08/21/23 15770 ELVIRA SERRANO 010613 INVOICE/RECEIPT # 2799 0.00
105100 96322 08/21/23 8973 ENGINEERING RESOURCE ASS 053440 AMENDMENT TO SPECIAL S 0.00
105100 96323 08/21/23 15774 EVEREST TITLE COMPANY 0100 REFUND OF P-TICKET 244 0.00
105100 96324 08/21/23 11661 EXPERT LOCK & SAFE INC. 053443 INVOICE #87315 DATED 0 0.00
105100 96325 08/21/23 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 083453 DELIVERY FEES 0.00
105100 96326 08/21/23 15735 FGM ARCHITECTS INC 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00
105100 96328 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010210 7/6-8/5/23 0.00
105100 96328 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010201 7/6-8/5/23 0.00
105100 96328 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010502 7/6-8/5/23 0.00
105100 96328 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010613 7/6-8/5/23 0.00
105100 96328 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010614 7/6-8/5/23 0.00
105100 96328 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010921 7/6-8/5/23 0.00
105100 96328 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010924 7/6-8/5/23 0.00
105100 96328 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 011028 7/6-8/5/23 0.00
105100 96328 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 011029 7/6-8/5/23 0.00
105100 96328 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 011030 7/6-8/5/23 0.00
105100 96328 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 053443 7/6-8/5/23 0.00
105100 96328 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 063448 7/6-8/5/23 0.00
105100 96328 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 433476 7/6-8/5/23 0.00
105100 96328 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 063447 7/6-8/5/23 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 96329 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010210 8/6-9/5/23 0.00
105100 96329 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010201 8/6-9/5/23 0.00
105100 96329 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010502 8/6-9/5/23 0.00
105100 96329 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010613 8/6-9/5/23 0.00
105100 96329 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010614 8/6-9/5/23 0.00
105100 96329 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010921 8/6-9/5/23 0.00
105100 96329 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010924 8/6-9/5/23 0.00
105100 96329 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 011028 8/6-9/5/23 0.00
105100 96329 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 011029 8/6-9/5/23 0.00

AMOUNT

167

1,080.
75.
241.
1,396.
4,000.
1,140

184.

58

200.
99.
100.
11
235
7,560.

302.
49.
106.
1,072.

126.
173 4
119.
191.
133.
227.
379.
23.
406.
3,344.

302.
49.
106.
1,073.
32.
126.
173.
119.
191.

.47

00
00
31
31
00
00

25

.02

00



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/17/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
TIME: 14:28:32 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G468’ and transact.ck date=’20230821 00:00:00.000°’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——-——————————= VENDOR———— ————————— DEPT-DIV = =  ———— DESCRIPTION-—————
105100 96329 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 011030 8/6-9/5/23

105100 96329 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 053443 8/6-9/5/23

105100 96329 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 063447 8/6-9/5/23

105100 96329 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 063448 8/6-9/5/23

105100 96329 08/21/23 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 433476 8/6-9/5/23

TOTAL CHECK

105100 96330 08/21/23 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 053443 INVOICE #103912 DATED
105100 96330 08/21/23 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 053443 INVOICE #458889 DATED

TOTAL CHECK

105100 96331 08/21/23 15370 GEWALT HAMILTON ASSOCIAT 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00
105100 96332 08/21/23 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 010207 FINANCE DEPT TEMPORARY
105100 96332 08/21/23 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 010502 FINANCE DEPT TEMPORARY
105100 96332 08/21/23 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 053443 FINANCE DEPT TEMPORARY
105100 96332 08/21/23 14755 GOVTEMPSUSA 063447 FINANCE DEPT TEMPORARY
TOTAL CHECK

105100 96333 08/21/23 10649 GRAF TREE CARE 010922 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00
105100 96334 08/21/23 2013 GRAINGER 010921 FILTERS

105100 96334 08/21/23 2013 GRAINGER 063448 1400 DOOR CLOSER
105100 96334 08/21/23 2013 GRAINGER 010921 INVOICE #9767667018 DA
105100 96334 08/21/23 2013 GRAINGER 053443 LIFT STATION 13

105100 96334 08/21/23 2013 GRAINGER 010921 INVOICE #9767666945 DA
105100 96334 08/21/23 2013 GRAINGER 010921 INVOICE #9767666952 DA
105100 96334 08/21/23 2013 GRAINGER 010921 INVOICE #9767666994 DA

TOTAL CHECK

105100 96335 08/21/23 11333 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO. INC 083453 GB PART #25975680 - LE
105100 96335 08/21/23 11333 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO. INC 083453 QUOTE #0243295167 DATE
105100 96335 08/21/23 11333 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO. INC 083453 GB PART #25975680 - LE
TOTAL CHECK

105100 96336 08/21/23 12995 GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO 010613 INVOICE # 34660362
105100 96337 08/21/23 13807 HAGGERTY CHEVROLET INC 010925 INVOICE #39776 DATED 0
105100 96337 08/21/23 13807 HAGGERTY CHEVROLET INC 010613 INVOICE # 37617

TOTAL CHECK

105100 96338 08/21/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 752

105100 96338 08/21/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 STOCK

105100 96338 08/21/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 063447 652

105100 96338 08/21/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 INVOICE #12513 DATED 0
105100 96338 08/21/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 INVOICE #12452 DATED 0
105100 96338 08/21/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 INVOICE #57477 DATED 0
105100 96338 08/21/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 333

105100 96338 08/21/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 781

105100 96338 08/21/23 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 STOCK

TOTAL CHECK

o
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747.

865.
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.00
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.00
.00
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40

.36
91.
99.
702.
1,090.
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/17/23

TIME: 14:28:

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G468’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

32

8/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
105100

105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

96339
96340
96341
96342
96343
96344
96345
96345
96345
96345

96345
96345

96346
96346

96347

96348

96349

96350
96350
96350

96351

96352

96353
96353
96353
96353
96353
96353

96354
96354
96354

ISSUE DT
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23

08/21/23
08/21/23

08/21/23
08/21/23

08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23

08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23

08/21/23
08/21/23

08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23

08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23

11127

13835

15589

15203

13555

2298

11178
11178
11178
11178
11178
11178

10042
10042

12678

5000

6601
6601
6601
6601
6601
6601

10925
10925
10925

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN L

HOERR CONSTRUCTION INC

DAVID HUIZENGA DBA HUIZE

ILLINOIS PHLEBOTOMY SERV

JX ENTERPRISES INC

LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES I

LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP
LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP
LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP
LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP
LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP
LAUTERBACH & AMEN LLP

LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN
LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN

MACCARB INC

MALIK KRUPA INC.

MARIN ALEXANDER

MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C
MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C
MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C

MATOCHA ASSOCIATES

MEADE INC

MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS

DEPT-DIV

010925
053443
011030
010613
010925
010613
010502
053443
063447
433476

083453
433476

010613
010613

063448
0100
28
010613
010613
011029
083453
083453
010613
010924
010921
063447

053443
063447

MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448
MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448
MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448

and transact.ck_date='20230821 00:00:00.000"

INVOICE #18110410 DATE
RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00
PERFORMANCE CONTRACT B
INVOICE # 1834

INVOICE #25263115P DAT
INVOICE # 11064804
FINAL BILLING IN CONJU
FINAL BILLING IN CONJU
FINAL BILLING IN CONJU
FINAL BILLING IN CONJU

FINAL BILLING IN CONJU
FINAL BILLING IN CONJU

INVOICE # 1088361-2023
INVOICE # 6954323-2023

RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00
REFUND - COIN OPERATED
LOI REFUND 119 W POMER

INVOICE # 12558
INVOICE # 12560
INV# 12559, 7/31/2023;

RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00
2023 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MA

JULY 2023
JULY 2023
JULY 2023
JULY 2023
JULY 2023
JULY 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00
RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00
RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00

o

o o

o

o
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o o oo

[eNeolaRe]

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

68.
23,264.
2,000.

425.

63

918.

6,300.
3,420.
5,940.
340.
1,800.
200.
18,000.

342.
211
554.

6,476.
1,620.
1,500.

2,866.
4,251.

946.
8,063.

6,924.
412.

11.
249,
888.

53.

25.

56.

1,285.

6,856.
6,630.
6,759.
20,246.

75
07
00

00

.49



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

DATE:
TIME:

08/17/23
14:28:

32

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G468’ and transact.ck_date='20230821 00:00:00.000’

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

8/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100

96355
96355
96355
96355
96355
96355
96355
96355
96355
96355
96355
96355
96355
96355
96355
96355
96355
96355

96356
96356
96356
96356

96357
96357
96357
96357
96357
96357
96357
96357
96357
96357
96357
96357
96357

96358
96359
96360

96360
96360

96361
96361

ISSUE DT

08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23

08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23

08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23

08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23

08/21/23
08/21/23

08/21/23
08/21/23

4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735
4735

12903
12903
12903
12903

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

4303

7311

15487

15487
15487

14569
14569

NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO
NAPA AUTO

NAPCO STE
NAPCO STE
NAPCO STE
NAPCO STE

NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN
NORTHERN

EL INC
EL INC
EL INC
EL INC

ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS

GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS

NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONA
NOTARY PUBLIC ASSOC OF I
OFFICE FURNITURE SOLUTIO

OFFICE FURNITURE SOLUTIO
OFFICE FURNITURE SOLUTIO

ORKIN
ORKIN

DEPT-DIV

010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925

053443
063447
053443
063447

053443
053443
063447
053443
053443
063447
053443
053443
010821
053443
053443
063447
063448

010613

010613

010613

010613
010613

010921
010921

231

431

787

385

STOCK

764

770T

STOCK

518

TOOLS

INVOICE #4496-222355 D
INVOICE #4496-222356 D
CREDIT INV 3627-516426
CREDIT

STOCK

QUOTE #Q30720TG005 DAT
QUOTE #Q30720TG005 DAT
48"X96"X1" THICK STEEL
48"X96"X1" THICK STEEL

7/6-8/4/23
7/5-8/3/23
7/6-8/4/23
7/3-8/2/23
7/3-8/3/23
6/29-7/31/23
7/6-8/3/23
7/6-8/4/23
7/5-8/3/23
7/7-8/7/23
7/6-8/4/23
7/6-8/4/23
7/5-8/4/23

INVOICE # 332179
SHIPPING FEE
INVOICE # OFS05400

INVOICE # OFS05421
INVOICE # OFS05428

2023 PEST CONTROL INSP
2023 PEST CONTROL INSP

o

o

oo

[=lejelooolojolalaololNoNoloNoloNoNoNo]
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PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

905.
905.
880.
880.
3,570.

176.

50
57.
59.
182.
50.
55.
166.
174.
50.
166.
1,303.

400.

7,636.
3,308.
1,209.
12,154.

52.



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: 08/17/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:28:32 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G468' and transact.ck_date=’20230821 00:00:00.000"’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —————————————= VENDOR==== —=——————— DEPT-DIV = = ————- DESCRIPTION-————— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 96361 08/21/23 14569 ORKIN 010921 2023 PEST CONTROL INSP 0.00 55.00
105100 96361 08/21/23 14569 ORKIN 063448 2023 PEST CONTROL INSP 0.00 70.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 245.00
105100 96362 08/21/23 3739 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS 011029 INV# 257914, 7/24/2023 0.00 62.10
105100 96363 08/21/23 15775 PATRICK WEBIE 011030 INV# 000013, 6/12/2023 0.00 390.00
105100 96364 08/21/23 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 010110 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEME 0.00 17.94
105100 96364 08/21/23 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 010110 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEME 0.00 38.50
105100 96364 08/21/23 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 010210 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEME 0.00 51.00
105100 96364 08/21/23 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 010510 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEME 0.00 24.89
105100 96364 08/21/23 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 010510 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEME 0.00 10.00
105100 96364 08/21/23 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 011029 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEME 0.00 90.00
105100 96364 08/21/23 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 433476 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEME 0.00 7.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 239.33
105100 96365 08/21/23 14816 PIT STOP 010207 INV# LR5406065, 7/25/2 0.00 761.52
105100 96366 08/21/23 14172 PLANET DEPOS LLC 011028 INV# 601361, 8/8/2023; 0.00 450.39
105100 96367 08/21/23 3714 POMP’'S TIRE SERVICE INC. 010925 SCRAP TIRE 0.00 67.00
105100 96367 08/21/23 3714 POMP’'S TIRE SERVICE INC. 010925 INVOICE #411042980 DAT 0.00 836.16
105100 96367 08/21/23 3714 POMP’'S TIRE SERVICE INC. 010925 INVOICE #640109476 DAT 0.00 548.56
105100 96367 08/21/23 3714 POMP’'S TIRE SERVICE INC. 010925 INVOICE #640109517 DAT 0.00 369.84
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,821.56
105100 96368 08/21/23 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 010510 POSTAGE MACHINE REFILL 0.00 300.00
105100 96368 08/21/23 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 053443 POSTAGE MACHINE REFILL 0.00 300.00
105100 96368 08/21/23 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 063447 POSTAGE MACHINE REFILL 0.00 300.00
105100 96368 08/21/23 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 433476 POSTAGE MACHINE REFILL 0.00 300.00
105100 96368 08/21/23 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 063447 POSTAGE FOR LARGE METE 0.00 150.00
105100 96368 08/21/23 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 011030 FOOD FEST POSTAGE TO N 0.00 160.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,510.00
105100 96369 08/21/23 4386 PRO-LINE SAFETY PRODUCTS 053443 INVOICE #5118961-1 DAT 0.00 380.00
105100 96369 08/21/23 4386 PRO-LINE SAFETY PRODUCTS 063447 INVOICE #5118961-1 DAT 0.00 380.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 760.00
105100 96370 08/21/23 14829 RAPID TRANSPORT TOWING I 010613 INVOICE # 4619 0.00 335.00
105100 96371 08/21/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2285689 0.00 134.99
105100 96371 08/21/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2287044 0.00 246.82
105100 96371 08/21/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE 3 2285693 0.00 282.60
105100 96371 08/21/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2285936 0.00 64.78
105100 96371 08/21/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2285881 0.00 73.80
105100 96371 08/21/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2285876 0.00 123.22
105100 96371 08/21/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2285882 0.00 269.94
105100 96371 08/21/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2285691 0.00 296.05
105100 96371 08/21/23 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2287343 0.00 132.59
105100 96371 08/21/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2287345 0.00 94 .46
105100 96371 08/21/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2288369 0.00 53.80



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

DATE:
TIME:

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G468’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

08/17/23
14:28:

32

8/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

and transact.ck_date='20230821 00:00:00.000"

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT -——-———————————u VENDOR=-=== ———————- DEPT-DIV = = —===- DESCRIPTION-————-
105100 96371 08/21/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2288377
105100 96371 08/21/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2288375
105100 96371 08/21/23 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2285255
TOTAL CHECK

105100 96372 08/21/23 15776 RCJUGGLES LLC 011030 INV# 082623, 8/26/2023
105100 96373 08/21/23 13445 RESOURCE CONSULTING INC 010924 QUOTE DATED 06-21~-23 -
105100 96374 08/21/23 12229 RIN GROUP INC 053443 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00
105100 96375 08/21/23 14952 RME AUDIO VIDEO INC 011030 INV# 528, 1/19/2023; F
105100 96376 08/21/23 14960 RNOW INC 010925 INVOICE #2023-66813 DA
105100 96376 08/21/23 14960 RNOW INC 010925 INVOICE #2023-66931 DA
105100 96376 08/21/23 14960 RNOW INC 010925 INVOICE #2023-66936 DA
105100 96376 08/21/23 14960 RNOW INC 010925 INVOICE #2023-66934 DA
TOTAL CHECK

105100 96377 08/21/23 14320 ROLAND MACHINERY CO 010925 INVOICE #32210494 DATE
105100 96378 08/21/23 15579 RUBEN LOPEZ DBA A POSITI 010613 INVOICE DATE: 07 31 20
105100 96379 08/21/23 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 063447 INVOICE #3033374804 DA
105100 96379 08/21/23 13908 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL 063447 INVOICE #3033562284 DA
TOTAL CHECK

105100 96380 08/21/23 11440 RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT 010924 INVOICE #SPI20348389 D
105100 96381 08/21/23 14138 SAFE KIDS WORLDWIDE 010613 REGISTRATION CREATE DA
105100 96382 08/21/23 4774 SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS 053443 INVOICE #22707 DATED O
105100 96382 08/21/23 4774 SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS 053443 INVOICE #22755 DATED 0
105100 96382 08/21/23 4774 SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS 010925 INVOICE #22762 DATED 0
105100 96382 08/21/23 4774 SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS 063447 INVOICE #22762 DATED 0
TOTAL CHECK

105100 96383 08/21/23 12236 SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVIC 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00
105100 96383 08/21/23 12236 SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVIC 063447 22-R-0021

TOTAL CHECK

105100 96384 08/21/23 15778 SERENDIPITY BAND I LLC 011030 PERFORMANCE CONTRACT B
105100 96385 08/21/23 12827 SIGN A RAMA 083453 INVOICE #INV-4158 DATE
105100 96386 08/21/23 13066 ST. CHARLES CHRYSLER 010925 INVOICE #156890 DATED
105100 96386 08/21/23 13066 ST. CHARLES CHRYSLER 010925 INVOICE #CHCS314644 DA
TOTAL CHECK

105100 96387 08/21/23 4095 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA 053443 INVOICE #P44309 DATED
105100 96388 08/21/23 1320 STEINER ELECTRIC 053443 PISTOL HANDLE & SHAFT
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 10
DATE: 08/17/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:28:32 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G468’ and transact.ck_date=’20230821 00:00:00.000°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/23

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ———————————— VENDOR———— —m—— e DEPT-DIV ~ ————— DESCRIPTION-————— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 96389 08/21/23 12748 STENSTROM 010924 INVOICE #218751 DATED 0.00 573.36
105100 96390 08/21/23 15573 SUE KLEIN WACHTER DBA 011030 INV# 06132023; FOOD FE 0.00 375.00
105100 96391 08/21/23 8211 SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION COR 063447 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 197,433.00
105100 96391 08/21/23 8211 SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION COR 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 47,907.23
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 245,340.23
105100 96392 08/21/23 15691 THE ALPHABET SHOP INC. 010613 INVOICE # 61691 0.00 730.00
105100 96393 08/21/23 9209 THIRD MILLENNIUM ASSOCIA 053443 INV# 30296 7/31/202 0.00 1,309.43
105100 96393 08/21/23 9209 THIRD MILLENNIUM ASSOCIA 063447 INV# 30296 7/31/202 0.00 1,309.42
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,618.85
105100 96394 08/21/23 15737 THIRTEEN FIFTY APPAREL L 010613 ORDER# D5631 0.00 282.00
105100 96395 08/21/23 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 21-R-00 0.00 470.50
105100 96395 08/21/23 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 17-R-00 0.00 130,254.37
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 130,724.87
105100 96396 08/21/23 15072 TOSCAS LAW GROUP LLC 010613 STATEMENT DATE: 08 16 0.00 350.00
105100 96396 08/21/23 15072 TOSCAS LAW GROUP LLC 010613 STATEMENT DATE: 08 16 0.00 675.00
105100 96396 08/21/23 15072 TOSCAS LAW GROUP LLC 010613 STATEMENT DATE: 08 07 0.00 300.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,325.00
105100 96397 08/21/23 15512 TPC TRAINING 010921 INVOICE #ORD-4093 DATE 0.00 2,590.00
105100 96398 08/21/23 3349 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROT 083453 FIRE STATION SIGN 0.00 105.40
105100 96398 08/21/23 3349 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROT 083453 LEFT TURN TWO WAY SIG 0.00 78.05
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 183.45
105100 96399 08/21/23 2027 TRANS UNION CORPORATION 010613 INVOICE # 07300254 0.00 100.00
105100 96400 08/21/23 286 TS SPECIALTIES INC 053443 INVOICE #30247 DATED 0 0.00 238.00
105100 96400 08/21/23 286 TS SPECIALTIES INC 010925 INVOICE #30425 DATED 0 0.00 209.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 447.00
105100 96401 08/21/23 14383 ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATI 010613 INVOICE # 083636 0.00 475.00
105100 96401 08/21/23 14383 ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATI 010613 INVOICE # 083616 0.00 364.95
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 839.95
105100 96402 08/21/23 15612 UNIFIRST FIRST AID CORP 063448 INVOICE #G102712 DATED 0.00 49.73
105100 96402 08/21/23 15612 UNIFIRST FIRST AID CORP 010921 INVOICE #G102713 DATED 0.00 50.14
105100 96402 08/21/23 15612 UNIFIRST FIRST AID CORP 010921 INVOICE #G102714 DATED 0.00 16.29
105100 96402 08/21/23 15612 UNIFIRST FIRST AID CORP 010921 INVOICE #G102716 DATED 0.00 17.94
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 134.10
105100 96403 08/21/23 15762 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD C 083453 ON HARVESTER ROAD APPR 0.00 2,050.50
105100 96404 08/21/23 4406 U.S.A. BLUEBOOK 063447 WRENCH 0.00 201.72

105100 96404 08/21/23 4406 U.S.A. BLUEBOOK 053443 INVOICE #INV00073487 D 0.00 1,517.74



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/17/23 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
TIME: 14:28:32 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G468‘’ and transact.ck_date=’20230821 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/23
FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND